
	  North america	 SALES OFFICE HOURS	 WorldWIDE
	 PHONE 1-800-777-5617	 8 A.M. TO 8 P.M. Eastern TIME	 PHONE 1-727-796-1300
	 FAX 1-800-759-6391	 www.HerculesUS.com	 FAX 1-727-797-8849

583
N

e
w

 h
o

ll


a
n

d
 - n

iss


a
n

NEW HOLLANDReplacement Kits For

LOADER/BACKHOE
APPLICATION CYL # CODE ROD BORE KIT # List $
MODEL LB75B
BOOM 87410346 P-UB-10 2-1/2" 130 mm NH-87428633 90.53
BUCKET 87410330 P-UB-10 2" 90 mm NH-87428628 39.72
STABALIZER 87410336

85800660
P-UB-10 2-1/4 4 NH-87428630 37.43

SWING 87450926 P-UB-10 2" 110 mm NH-87428631 50.59

Skid Steer Loaders
APPLICATION CYL # CODE ROD BORE KIT # List $
MODEL L454, L455
BOOM 593204 I-U-10 1-1/4 1-1/2 NH-9610763 15.25
BUCKET 593390 P-U-10 1-1/2 3 NH-9610764 42.49
MODEL L553, L555
BOOM 592567 I-U-10 1-1/2 1-7/8 NH-782679 26.97
BUCKET 593558 P-U-10 1-1/2 3 NH-9610764 42.49
MODEL L565, LX565, LX665
BOOM (New) 86528677 P-U-10 1-3/8 3 NH-86527694 25.02
BOOM (Old) 9622429 P-U-10 1-3/8 2-1/2 NH-9801209 47.03
BUCKET(New) 86528678 P-U-11 1-1/4 2-1/4 NH-86570919 33.84
BUCKET(Old) 9622430 P-U-11 1-1/4 2-1/4 NH-86570919 33.84
GRAPPLE 9847007 P-U-10 1 1-1/2 NH-9600405 39.10
MODEL L781, L783, L785
BOOM 86509051 I-U-10 1-1/2 2 NH-771707 32.96
BUCKET 771699 P-U-10 1-1/8 2-1/4 NH-771700 43.29

86509051 P-U-10 1-1/8 2-1/4 NH-86509056 16.40
SELF LEVELING 264205 P-U-10 1-1/8 2-1/4 NH-219505 33.87
MODEL L865, LX865, L885, LX885
BOOM 86528680 P-U-11 1-1/2 2-1/2 NH-86570933 47.95

9845805 P-U-10 1-3/8 2-1/2 NH-9801209 47.03
BUCKET 86528679 P-U-10 1-1/4 2-1/2 NH-9843717 27.61

Kit 
Number

Code 
(Pg. xii)

Rod X Bore
Size

List 
Price

NH-219505 P-U-10 1-1/8 X 2-1/4 $ 33.87

NH-75209564 I-SP-5 3.01 X 4.80 207.34

NH-771700 P-U-13 1-1/8 X 2-1/4 43.29

NH-771707 1-U-13 1-1/2 X 2 32.96

NH-782679 1-U-13 1-1/2 X 1-7/8 26.97

NH-85804740 P-UB-10 40 X 80 mm 43.78

NH-86509056 P-U-13 1-1/8 X 2-1/4 16.40

NH-86527694 P-U-13 1-3/8 X 2-1/2 25.02

NH-86570919 P-U-11 1-1/4 x 2-1/4 33.84

NH-86570933 P-U-11 1-1/2 X 2-1/2 47.95

NH-87312900 P-UB-10 2-1/2 X 5 65.07

Kit 
Number

Code 
(Pg. xii)

Rod X Bore
Size

List 
Price

NH-87428628 P-UB-10 2 X 90 mm $ 39.72

NH-87428629 P-UB-10 2-1/2 X 90 mm 49.20

NH-87428630 P-UB-2 2-1/4 X 4 37.43

NH-87428631 P-UB-10 2 X 110 mm 50.59

NH-87428633 P-UB-10 2-1/2 X 130 mm 90.53

NH-87432515 P-UB-10 2 X 80 mm 27.65

NH-9600405 P-U-13 1 X 1-1/2 39.10

NH-9610763 1-U-13 1-1/4 X 1-1/2 15.25

NH-9610764 P-U-13 1-1/2 X 3 42.49

NH-9801209 P-U-13 1-3/8 X 2-1/2 47.03

NH-9843717 P-U-13 1-1/4 X 2-1/2 27.61

replacement kits for new holland equipment




